MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1909

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT
1909

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1909

Снар. 334

Chapter 334.

Resolve in favor of clerk to the Committee on Claims.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated to be paid Eugene Taylor, the sum of one hundred and seventy-five dolof. lars, for services as clerk to the committee on claims.

Approved April 2, 1909.

Chapter 335.

Resolve in favor of John Good of Benedicta, Maine.

Whereas on the third day of December, in the year of our Lord nineteen hundred and eight, the commissioners of inland fisheries and game allowed and certified to the state auditor a bill in the sum of three dollars, in favor of John Good, of Benedicta, Maine, for damage done to his growing crops by deer, by virtue of the provisions of the statute in such cases made and provided.

And whereas there was at that time in the state treasury a sufficient sum available in fines and license fees to pay this bill. in favor of.

John Good,

And whereas by reason of this bill not being audited and allowed by the state auditor before December thirty-first last, on which date all unexpended license fees and fines lapsed and are not now available to pay this claim.

Therefore, be it resolved, that the sum of three dollars be and is hereby appropriated to be paid to said John Good of Benedicta, Maine, to satisfy said claim.

Approved April 2, 1909.

Chapter 336.

Resolve in favor of the clerk and stenographer to the committees on Insane Hospitals and School for Feeble Minded.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated to be paid to Chapin Lydston the sum of two hundred dollars for services Lydston as clerk and stenographer to the committees on insane hospitals and school for feeble minded.

Approved April 2, 1909.